AN EDUCATOR PREPARATION PROGRAM Faulkner University

WHEREAS, Alabama Administrative Code, Rule No. 290-3-3-.56(4)(b)2., requires that approval by the Alabama State Board of Education shall be secured before a proposal for a new program is reviewed by the Office of Teaching and Leading of the Alabama State Department of Education; and

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Board of Education authorized a review of a proposed Class B Physical Education (P-12) program to be provided by Faulkner University; and

WHEREAS, a review of the proposed program determined that all applicable standards were met or met with conditions; and

WHEREAS, the State Superintendent of Education recommends that the program be approved:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education hereby grants approval of the following program with conditions to be addressed as noted on the attached pages, until June 30, 2024:

Class B Physical Education (P-12)

Done this 9th day of September 2021